FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

BARRY JOHN FARROW (also known as IVAN

RUSSELL FARROW)

Date of death: 02/04/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: 3 McKinly Street Midway Point Tasmania

Address in Will: 3 McKinley Street Midway Point Tasmania

Date of Will: 17/03/2009

Executor named in Will:JAMIE ANDREW FARROW

Full name of applicant: |AMIE ANDREW FARROW

Address of applicant: 9 Prosser River Road Orford Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Address for service: 9 Prosser River Road Orford Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 17/03/2009;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

DX:

Estate of: Barry John Farrow (also known as Ivan

Russell Farrow)

Applicant: Jamie Andrew Farrow Tel: 0409 678 860

Address: 9 Prosser River Road Email: marshall7@netspace.net.au

ORFORD TAS 7109 Practitioner: